PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National Gypsum Company	09/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Gypsum Properties, LLC
Street Address:	2001 Rexford Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5524410
Patent Number:	4948647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-5826

Email: Alexander.Forman@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander D. Forman
Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P01010US00 AND P01035US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex D. Forman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to National Gypsum Properties#page1.tif source=Assignment to National Gypsum Properties#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0539

500077242

source=Assignment to National Gypsum Properties#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment is executed on the 12th day of September 2005 by National Gypsum Company (hereinafter "NGC"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, U.S.A. in favor of National Gypsum Properties, LLC (hereinafter "NGP"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, U.S.A.

WHEREAS, NGC wishes to sell, assign and transfer to NGP all of NGC's right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, NGP desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NGC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NGP, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation (i) all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, (ii) all letters patent or similar legal protection granted therefore, (iii) all patent applications or subsequent patent applications thereof, including all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, and extensions thereof, and (iv) all rights to enforce and collect for past claims of infringement of the rights in and to the Patents through the world free and clear of any restrictions or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of the date first above written.

By:

Name: Samuel A. Schiffman

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

ACKNOWLEGEMENT

National Gypsum Properties, LLC hereby acknowledges receipt of this assignment, for good and valuable consideration, of the patent listed in Schedule A.

Name: Samuel A. Schiffman

Title: Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF North Carolina	_)	
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg	_)	ss:

On this 12th day of September, 2005, there appeared before me Samuel A. Schiffman, personally known to me or who proved to me his identify, who stated that he is Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of National Gypsum Company; who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of National Gypsum Company

My Commission Expires: <u>January</u> 22, 2008

STATE OF North Carolina) ss:
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

On this 12th day of September, 2005, there appeared before me Samuel A. Schiffman, personally known to me or who proved to me his identify, who stated that he is Vice President and Secretary of National Gypsum Properties, LLC; who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of National Gypsum Properties, LLC

My Commission Expires: <u>January</u> 22, 2008

INDY 1603125v1

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

PATSY NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	SERIAL NO / APPLICATION NO.
P00935-WO-02	APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING GYPSUM BOARD	WIPO	WO 95/32084	PCT/US95/06486
P00957-WO-00	CEMENTITIOUS GYPSUM-CONTAINING BINDERS AND COMPOSITIONS AND MATERIALS MADE THEREFROM	WIPO	WO 98/52882	PCT/US98/09157
P00956-WO-03	CEMENTITIOUS GYPSUM-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS AND MATERIALS MADE THEREFROM	WIPO	WO 95/33698	PCT/US95/06543
P00941-WO-00	CEMENTITIOUS PANEL WITH REINFORCED EDGES	WIPO	WO 99/14449	PCT/CA98/00851
P00948-WO-00	COMPOSITE STRUCTURED MEMBER AND WALL ASSEMBLY METHOD	WIPO	WO98/14674	PCT/US97/14743
P00948-WO-01	COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL MEMBER AND WALL ASSEMBLY METHOD	WIPO	WO97/33056	PCT/US97/03277
P01010-US-00	FRAMING COMPONENTS OF EXPENDED METAL AND METHOD OF MAKING SUCH COMPONENTS	UNITED	4948647	07308922
P01035-US-00	FRAMING COMPONENTS OF EXPENDED METAL AND METHOD OF MAKING SUCH COMPONENTS	UNITED	5524410	189051
P00933-WO-00	GYPSUM WALLBOARD AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	WIPO	WO 98/30515	PCT/US97/23625